

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008  
CC 11357/2008

MANAGER,K.V.S.S.MANDAWAR & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUKESH KUMAR SHARMA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,exemption from filing O.T.,PERMISSION TO PLACE ADDL.  
FACTS AND GROUNDS)

Date: 18/12/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Application for condonation of delay in filing the process fee is allowed. Issue  
notice. Await  
return of notice.

Call on 10-2-2009.

va

(SUNIL THOMAS)  
Registrar