

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).30872/2008

MANAGER,K.V.S.S.MANDAWAR & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUKESH KUMAR SHARMA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,exemption from filing
O.T.,PERMISSION TO PLACE ADDL. FACTS AND GROUNDS)

Date: 27/11/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The sole respondent has been served. Mrs Mridula Ray
Bhardwaj, Advocate has filed counter affidavit but not
filed Vakalatnama. She is directed to file Vakalatanama
and to comply with the office report within a week .

Thereafter, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court,
as per Rule.

(ASHOK MENON)
Registrar