

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).30872/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 04/03/2008 in DBCSA No. 680/  
1999 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

MANAGER, K.V.S.S.MANDAWAR &amp; ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUKESH KUMAR SHARMA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, exemption from filing  
O.T., permission to place addl. facts and grounds)

Date: 08/03/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNANFor Petitioner(s) Mr. S.K. Keshote, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Rashmi Singhanian, Adv.  
Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhanian, Adv.For Respondent(s) Dr. sumant Bhardwaj, Adv.  
Ms. Archana Pathak Dave, Adv.  
Mr. Shiv Kumar Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard the parties. Judgment reserved.

(O.P. Sharma)  
Court Master(M.S. Negi)  
Court Master